RECEIVED

By Lisa M. Pedroli at 10:06 am, May 31, 2022

LEGAL NOTICE OF COMMUNITY OUTREACH MEETING REGARDING AN ADULT-USE PRODUCT MANUFACTURING MARIJUANA ESTABLISHMENT

CAROLINE'S CANNABIS, LLC. 4 CHARLESVIEW ROAD, HOPEDALE, MASSACHUSETTS 01747

Notice is hereby given that Caroline's Cannabis, LLC. of 640 Douglas Street, Uxbridge, Massachusetts will conduct a Virtual Community Outreach Meeting on the following matter on June 15, 2022 at 7:00 pm via Zoom. Caroline's Cannabis, LLC. will be applying for an Adult-Use Product Manufacturing Marijuana Establishment License, siting a location at 4 Charlesview Road, Hopedale, Massachusetts 01747.

Information presented at the community outreach meeting will include, but not be limited to:

- 1. The type of adult-use Marijuana Establishment to be located at the proposed address;
- 2. Information adequate to demonstrate that the proposed Adult-use Marijuana Establishment location will be maintained securely;
- 3. Steps to be taken by the Adult-use Marijuana Establishment to prevent diversion to minors;
- 4. A plan by the Marijuana Establishment to positively impact the community; and
- 5. Information adequate to demonstrate that the location will not constitute a nuisance as defined by law.

Interested members of the community will have the opportunity to ask questions and receive answers from company representatives about the proposed facility and operations. Questions can be submitted in advance by emailing bekind@carolinescannabis.com, or asked during the meeting. A copy of the meeting presentation will be made available at least 24 hours prior to the meeting by visiting carolinescannabis.com/hopedalecommunityoutreach

Virtual Community Outreach Meeting can be accessed at:

Join Zoom Meeting: https://zoom.us/i/91658648555?pwd=UERyQ2NIK3IId2pxZXNzZmpxVi9NZz09

Meeting ID: 916 5864 8555

Passcode: CC01747

A copy of this notice is on file with the Town Clerk, the Board of Selectmen's office, and the Planning Department, all located at the Hopedale Town Hall, 78 Hopedale Street, Hopedale, MA 01747, and copy of this Notice was mailed at least seven calendar days prior to the community outreach meeting to abutters of the proposed address of the Marijuana Establishment, and residents within 300-feet of the property line of the petitioner as they appear on the most recent applicable tax list, notwithstanding that the land of any such owner is located in another city or town.

Caroline's Cannabis, LLC.